CLASSING
OFFICE

Florence,SC
Macon,GA
Rayville,LA
Memphis,TN
Dumas,AR
C.Christi,TX
Abilene, TX
Lubbock,TX
Lamesa,TX
Visalia,CA

AVERAGE

Final 2022

QUALITY SUMMARY OF 2022 U.S. UPLAND COTTON - BY CLASSING OFFICE

PERCENT OF BALES

WHITE GRADES

MID+ SLM
48.2 45.9
52.6 38.4
46.2 39.5
90.5 6.8
90.0 8.9
57.5 16.4
71.0 15.7
84.9 8.6
89.1 4.9
79.6 16.0
70.2 22.0

Comparision to 2021 crop at this time

U.S. Average

Total White Grade

Total Light Spotted Grade
Average Micronaire
Average Length (32's)

(Inches)

Average Length Ul

Average Strength

Number of Bales Classed

LIGHT SPOT GRADES

Summary by Fiber Competition, Cotton Incorporated
Data furnished by USDA- Cotton Market News

0.2
0.4
4.1
0.2
0.1
4.2
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.1

0.7

LM- TOT MID+ SLM LM-
3.6 97.7 09 1.0
69 979 04 11
4.0 89.7 09 4.7
04 97.7 1.0 0.8
04 99.2 0.3 04
46 785 83 6.1
0.7 874 81 1.9
0.1 936 5.0 0.6
0.0 94.1 4.0 0.7
0.8 964 2.1 0.8
2.8 95.0 22 15

Final 2021  Final 2022

95.2 % 95.0 %

043 % 04.4 %

4.15 4.34

36.7 (32/in)  36.9 (32/in)

1.144 (in)  1.152 (in)

81.02 81.44
30.63 (g/tex) 30.67 (g/tex)
16,686,051 13,558,453

2.1
1.9
9.7
2.0
0.8
18.6
10.1
5.6
4.8
3.1

4.4

OTHER BARKY MIC LEN
TOT Grades Grades

0.2
0.2
0.6
0.3
0.0
2.8
2.5
0.8
1.2
0.5

0.6

1.0
0.8
1.2
0.3
0.5
0.4
22.2
27.1
8.1
2.9

4.5

unit 32/in

4.46
4.29
4.73
4.37
4.70
4.38
4.00
3.89
4.11
4.44

37.0
36.5
37.0
37.4
38.0
35.3
36.7
36.8
36.5
37.5

4.34 36.9

L.UI
(%)

82.10
81.22
81.56
81.76
82.46
80.88
80.44
80.56
80.43
81.23

81.44

g/t

30.88
30.33
30.84
30.54
31.32
29.80
31.25
31.01
30.70
32.12

STR TRASH LGRD  NO.
(%) INDEX BALES
048 3.6 1,663,537
039 3.3 3,273,057
036 3.2 415,398
0.25 2.4 3,135,574
029 2.7 1,308,884
029 2.5 1,237,371
036 2.9 484,852
0.37 3.1 1,489,202
029 2.7 213,698
031 2.7 336,880
0.34 2.9 13,558,453

30.67

FIBER COMPETITION

Cotton
Incorporated

LEN
inch

1.156
1.140
1.157
1.170
1.187
1.101
1.146
1.149
1.138
1.170

1.152
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